33 in Block XXV comprising 0.140 of an acre being part of Tain 
Village, Corentyne Coast, Berbice, described in Certificate of Title No. 85/ 
105 and vested in the Guyana Co-operative Agcicultural and Industrial De­
velopment Bank by virtue of that Certificate of Title. 

Lot numbered 781 (seven hundred and eighty-one) containing an area of five 
thousand (5000) square feet part of a portion of Block "E" part of that part 
of abandoned Plantation Wismar, known as "One Mile Extension" in the 
Town ofLinden more fully described in Transport No. 828/89 and vested in the 
Guyana Co-operative Agricultural and Industrial Development Bank by virtue 
of that transport. 

West half of lot numbered three hundred and twenty-nine (329) Section "B" 
Victoria, in the Grove-Haslington Local Government District, described in 
Transport No. 453/88 and vested in the Guyana Co-operative Agricultural and 
Industrial Development Bank by virtue of that transport. 

Out of au that block of land, being part of Plantation Ruimveldt ·south

[...]

Lot lettered "D" being parts or portions of Plantation Rome, cum annexis, in 
. the City of Georgetown, in the County ofDemerara, in the Republic of Guyana, 
more fully described in Transport No. 1846n5 vested to the Small Industries 
Corporation. 

The east half of lot numbered 126 ( one hundred and twenty-six) situate in 
Kingston District, in the City of Georgetown, in the CountyofDemerara, in the 
Republic of Guyana with all the buildings and erections thereon. 

Lot numbered 127 ( one hundred and twenty-seven) situate in Kingston, in the 
City of Georgetown, in the County of Demerara, more fully described in 

Transport No. 2513n6 vested to the Government of Guyana. 

10. Lot numbered 7 (seven) Sans Souci, situate in the Island of Wakenaam, in the 
Wakenaam Local Government District in the County of Essequibo and Re­

[...]

A piece of parcel of State land situate at Long Creek, Plot No. 232, Soesdyke/ 
Linden Highway. 

Parcels· 49 to 63 within the area of the Triumph/Beterverwagting District 
Council, owned by that Council. 

SCHEDULE II 

1. South half oflot numbered 274 (two hundred and seventy-four) Queenstown, 
in the City of Georgetown, in the County of Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, with 
the building and erections thereon: described in Transport No. 1898/79and vested in the 
Guyana Co-operative Agricultural and Industrial Development Bank by virtue of that